

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1021**

"THE MEDICAL SAVINGS ACCOUNT ACT OF 2001."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 5 to House Bill No. 1021.**

Amend House Bill No. 1021 as engrossed, H1/19/01:

Add Representative R. Smith as a co-sponsor of the bill

AND

Page 2, delete lines 19 and 20 and substitute:

"benefits that exceed the deductible, which shall be not less than fifteen hundred dollars (\$1,500) and that is purchased by an employer for the benefit of an"

AND

Page 2, line 23, delete "2002" and substitute "2001"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 29 and 30 and substitute:

"savings account an amount that does not exceed the deductible amount of a qualified higher deductible health plan."

AND

Page 2, line 32, delete "three thousand dollars (\$3,000)" and substitute "the amount of the deductible"

AND

Page 2, line 36, delete "three thousand" and substitute "the amount of the deductible."

AND

**\*.VJF671\***

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative Bledsoe  
MG/VJF  
VJF671

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk

Page 3, delete line 1

AND

Page 3, delete lines 13 through 15 and substitute:

"(e)(1) Documentation of eligible medical expenses paid during the tax year shall be submitted to the account administrator, and the account administrator shall reimburse the expenses."

AND

Page 3, line 27, delete "section" and substitute "section unless the balance is rolled over into another medical savings account within sixty (60) calendar days"

AND

Page 3, line 29, delete "plan" and substitute "plan unless the account holder is covered by a health plan during any period of continuation coverage required by federal or state law or if the account holder is unemployed"